Teams

Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Ladies
Ladies
Ladies
Ladies
Mixed
Ladies
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Ladies
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Ladies

Day

April
April | Sat.
April | Sat.
April Wed.

May
May | Sat.
May | Tue.
May | Fri.
May  Sat.
May | Sun.
May | Tue.
May  Thu.
May | Sun.
May Mon.
May | Tue.
May | Thu.
May  Sat.
May | Sun.
May | Tue.

June
June|Mon.
June|Tue.
June|Wed.
June|Thu.
June Sun.
June|Mon.
June|Tue.
June|Thu.
June Sat.

NBBC Ladies’ Fixtures 2025

Date Opposition

19 Roll up - Green Opens

26 Roll up
30 Langley

3 Petts Wood
6| Shirley Park
9| Woodcroft
10 Bromley Town
11 West Wickham
13 Tuesday Club Night
15 Bromley Town 1
18 Bellingham
19 Dulwich Park
20 Tuesday Club Night
22 Forest Hill
24 | South Hill Wood
25| West Wickham
27 Tuesday Club Night

Eltham
Tuesday Club Night
West Beckenham
Westerham
Sevenoaks

91100 Up Competition
10 Tuesday Club Night
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12 Blackheath & Greenwich

14 Coney Hall

Venue |League
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2025

Mixed
Mixed
Mixed

JL

JL

Mixed
NWK(D2)
JL

Mixed
Mixed
NWK(D2)

Mixed

JL

Mixed
Mixed
NWK (D2)
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
NWK (D2)
JL

Rinks|Dress Start

2T
2T
3T

2T

2T

3T
2T
4T

2T
2T

Time
G |3.00pm
G |3.00pm
G |2.00pm
W |3.00pm
G |2.00pm
W 2.00pm
W 2.30pm
W 2.00pm
Casual 6.15pm
G |6.00pm
W 2.00pm
G |2.00pm
Casual 6.15pm
G |6.00pm
W |3.00pm
G |3.00pm

Casual 6.15pm

W  12.30pm
Casual 6.15pm
G |2.30pm
G 6.00pm
G |2.30pm
G 10.00am
Casual 6.15pm
G 6.00pm
W  3.00pm



Teams

Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies

Day

June|Tue.
June|Thu.
June|Sun.
June|Tue.

June Wed.

June Thu.
June Sat.

June | Mon.

July
July| Tue.

July | Wed.

July  Thu.
July | Fri.

July | Sun.
July| Tue.

July | Wed.

July  Thu.
July | Sun.
July| Tue.

July | Wed.

July  Thu.
July | Fri.

July Sat.
July | Sun.
July| Tue.
July  Thu.
July | Fri.

July | Sun.

July | Mon.

NBBC Ladies’ Fixtures 2025

Date Opposition

17 Tuesday Club Night
19 Woodcroft

22 Forest Hill

24 Tuesday Club Night
25| Petts Wood

26 Bromley

28 Presidents Day

30 Coutts Bank (Green N/A)

Tuesday Club Night
Forest Hill

No Game

Dulwich Park
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Tuesday Club Night
9 Mixed Pairs

10|Bromley Town 1

13 HSBC

15 Tuesday Club Night

16 Beckenham & Stanhope

17  Forest Hill
18/HSBC

19 Sidcup

20|Francis Drake

22 Tuesday Club Night
24 |Westerham

25 Ladywell

27 |Norbury

28

Ladies 40th Anniversary

Venue
2025
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League

Mixed
NWK(D2)
Mixed
Mixed

JL
NWK(D2)
Mixed
Mixed

Mixed

JL

NWK(D2)
Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Mixed
NWK(D2)
Mixed

Mixed

Mixed
NWK(D2)
BBDBA Mixed
JL

Mixed

Mixed
NWK(D2)
BBDBA Mixed
Mixed

Gladys Tyler

Rinks Dress|Start

2T
4T

2T
2T

2T
2T
3T

2T
47

3T
2T
2T
2T
3T

2T
2T
3T
2T

Time
Casual 6.15pm
G 6.00pm
G 3.00pm
Casual 6.15pm
W  |2.30pm
G 6.00pm
Casual 2.45pm
W  |1.30pm

Casual 6.15pm

W |2.00pm
G 6.00pm
G 2.00pm

Casual 3.00pm
Casual 6.15pm
Casual 10.30am

G 6.00pm
G 2.30pm
Casual 6.15pm
G 2.00pm
G 6.00pm
G |6.15pm
W |2.00pm
G 3.00pm
Casual 6.15pm
G 6.00pm
G |6.15pm
G 3.00pm
G 6.00pm



Teams

Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Ladies
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed

Day

July|Tue.

July |\ Wed.

July Thu.

August

August Fri.
August Fri.
August | Sat.
August Sun.
August Tue.
August Thu.
August | Sat.
August Sun.
August Mon.
August | Tue.
August|Wed.
August Thu.
August | Fri.
August | Sat.
August | Tue.
August|Wed.
August Thu.
August Sun.
August Mon.
August | Tue.
August|Wed.
August Thu.
August | Fri.
August | Sat.

September

Date

29
30
31
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
19
20
21
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

NBBC Ladies’ Fixtures 2025

Opposition

Tuesday Club Night
Orpington Excelsior
Blackheath & Greenwich

Duke of Kent Court
Orpington

Orpington Excelsior
Mike O’Brien Trophy
Tuesday Club Night
Woodcroft
Blackheath & Greenwich
Bethlem Royal Hospital
Two Wood Day
Tuesday Club Night
West Beckenham
Bromley

West Beckenham
Bromley Town
Tuesday Club Night
Orpington

No Game

Tour Arrival

Isleham

Fordham
Haddenham
Stretham

Bottisham

Tour Departure

Venue |League
2025

H Mixed

A Mixed

A NWK (D2)

—
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BBDBA Mixed
JL

Mixed
Mixed
NWK(D2)
JL

Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
NWK(D2)
/1A |BBDBA Mixed
JL

Mixed

JL
NWK(D2)
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
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Rinks Dress|Start

4T
2T

2T
2T
2T

2T
2T
5T

3T
2T
2T
2T

2T
2T

5T
5T
5T
5T
5T

Time
Casual 6.15pm
G 2.30pm
G 5.30pm
G 2.00pm
G |5.45pm
W |3.00pm

Casual 10.30am
Casual 6.15pm

G 5.30pm
W |3.00pm
G 3.00pm
G 11.00am
Casual 6.15pm
G 2.30pm
G 5.30pm
G 5.45pm
W  13.00pm
Casual 6.15pm
W |2.00pm
G 5.30pm
G 2.00pm
G 2.00pm
G 2.00pm
G 2.00pm
G 2.00pm



NBBC Ladies’ Fixtures 2025

Teams Day Date Opposition Venue |League Rinks|Dress  Start
2025 Time
Ladies | September Wed. 3 Bromley H JL 2T W  12.00pm
Mixed | September Thu. 4|Francis Drake H Mixed 3T G 2.00pm
Ladies | September| Sun. 7 Round Robin H TBA | TBA |10.00am
Mixed | September Fri. 12 Finals Mixed 6 G 2.00pm
Mixed | September Sat. 13 Finals H Mixed 6 G [10.00am
Mixed | September Thu. 18 Ashburton Park H Mixed 2T G 2.00pm
Mixed | September Sun. 21 Captains’ Closing Day H Mixed 6 |Casual 2.45pm
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