				NBBC Ladies' Fixtures 20	025				
Teams		Day	Date	Opposition	Venue	League	Rinks	Dress	Start
					2025				Time
Mixed		April							
Mixed	April	Sat.	19	Roll up - Green Opens	Н	Mixed	6	G	3.00pm
Mixed	April	Sat.	26	Roll up	Н	Mixed	6	G	3.00pm
Mixed	April	Wed.	30	Langley	Н	Mixed	4T	G	2.00pm
Mixed		May							
Ladies	May	Sat.	3	Petts Wood	Н		2	W	3.00pm
Ladies	May	Tue.	6	Shirley Park	Н		2	G	2.00pm
Ladies	May	Fri.	9	Woodcroft	Α	JL	2T	W	2.00pm
Ladies	May	Sat.	10	Bromley Town	Α		2	W	2.30pm
Ladies	May	Sun.	11	West Wickham	Α	JL	2T	W	2.00pm
Mixed	May	Tue.	13	Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed		Casual	6.15pm
Ladies	May	Thu.	15	Bromley Town 1	Α	NWK(D2)	2T	G	6.00pm
Ladies	May	Sun.	18	Bellingham	Α	JL	2T	W	2.00pm
Mixed	May	Mon.	19	Dulwich Park	Α	Mixed	3T	G	2.00pm
Mixed	May	Tue.	20	Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed		Casual	6.15pm
Ladies	May	Thu.	22	Forest Hill	Н	NWK(D2)	2T	G	6.00pm
Ladies	May	Sat.	24	South Hill Wood	Н		2	W	3.00pm
Ladies	May	Sun.	25	West Wickham	Н		2	G	3.00pm
Mixed	May	Tue.	27	Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed		Casual	6.15pm
Mixed		June							
Ladies	June	Mon.	2	Eltham	Н	JL	2T	W	2.30pm
Mixed	June	Tue.	3	Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed		Casual	6.15pm
Mixed	June	Wed.	4	West Beckenham	Α	Mixed	3T	G	2.30pm
Ladies	June	Thu.	5	Westerham	Н	NWK (D2)	2T	G	6.00pm
Mixed	June	Sun.	8	Sevenoaks	Α	Mixed	4T	G	2.30pm
Mixed	June	Mon.	9	100 Up Competition	Н	Mixed	6	G	10.00am
Mixed	June	Tue.	10	Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed		Casual	6.15pm
Ladies	June	Thu.	12	Blackheath & Greenwich	Н	NWK (D2)	2T	G	6.00pm
Ladies	June	Sat.	14	Coney Hall	Н	JL	2T	W	3.00pm

				NBBC Ladies' Fixtures 20	25				
Teams		Day	Date	Opposition	Venue	League	Rinks	Dress	
					2025				Time
Mixed	June			Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed			6.15pm
Ladies	June			Woodcroft	Α	NWK(D2)	2T	G	6.00pm
Mixed	June			Forest Hill	Н	Mixed	4T	G	3.00pm
Mixed	June			Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed			6.15pm
Ladies		Wed.		Petts Wood	A	JL	2T	W	2.30pm
Ladies	June		26	Bromley	Н	NWK(D2)	2T	G	6.00pm
Mixed	June	Sat.	28	Presidents Day	Н	Mixed	6	Casual	2.45pm
Mixed	June	Mon.	30	Coutts Bank (Green N/A)	Н	Mixed	6	W	1.30pm
Mixed		July							
Mixed	July	Tue.	1	Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed		Casual	6.15pm
Ladies	July	Wed.	2	Forest Hill	Α	JL	2T	W	2.00pm
Ladies	July	Thu.	3	No Game		NWK(D2)	2T	G	6.00pm
Mixed	July	Fri.	4	Dulwich Park	Н	Mixed	3T	G	2.00pm
Mixed	July	Sun.	6	Ladies 40th Anniversary	Н	Mixed	6	Casual	3.00pm
Mixed	July	Tue.	8	Tuesday Club Night		Mixed		Casual	6.15pm
Mixed	July	Wed.	9	Mixed Pairs	Н	Mixed	6	Casual	10.30am
Ladies	July	Thu.	10	Bromley Town 1	Н	NWK(D2)	2T	G	6.00pm
Mixed	•	Sun.	13	HSBC	Α	Mixed	4T	G	2.30pm
Mixed	•	Tue.	15	Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed		Casual	6.15pm
Mixed	•	Wed.	16	Beckenham & Stanhope	Н	Mixed	3T	G	2.00pm
Ladies		Thu.	17	Forest Hill	Α	NWK(D2)	2T	G	6.00pm
Mixed	July		18	HSBC	1H/1A	BBDBA Mixed	2T	G	6.15pm
Ladies	-	Sat.	19	Sidcup	Α	JL	2T	W	2.00pm
Mixed	-	Sun.	20	Francis Drake	Α	Mixed	3T	G	3.00pm
Mixed		Tue.	22	Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed		Casual	6.15pm
Ladies	•	Thu.		Westerham	Α	NWK(D2)	2T	G	6.00pm
Mixed	July		25	Ladywell	1H/1A	BBDBA Mixed	2T	G	6.15pm
Mixed	-	Sun.	27	Norbury	Н	Mixed	3T	G	3.00pm
Ladies		Mon.	28	•	H	Gladys Tyler	2T	G	6.00pm

				NBBC Ladies' Fixtures 20)25				
Teams		Day	Date	Opposition	Venue	League	Rinks	Dress	
)		2025				Time
Mixed	-	Tue.		Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed			6.15pm
Mixed	,	Wed.		Orpington Excelsior	A	Mixed	4T	G	2.30pm
Ladies	July	Thu.	31	Blackheath & Greenwich	A	NWK (D2)	2T	G	5.30pm
Mixed		August							
Ladies	August	Fri.	1	Duke of Kent Court	Α		2T	G	2.00pm
Mixed	August	Fri.	1	Orpington	1H/1A	BBDBA Mixed	2T	G	5.45pm
Ladies	August	Sat.	2	Orpington Excelsior	Н	JL	2T	W	3.00pm
Mixed	August	Sun.	3	Mike O'Brien Trophy	Н	Mixed	6	Casual	10.30am
Mixed	August	Tue.	5	Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed		Casual	6.15pm
Ladies	August	Thu.	7	Woodcroft	Н	NWK(D2)	2T	G	5.30pm
Ladies	August	Sat.	9	Blackheath & Greenwich	Н	JL	2T	W	3.00pm
Mixed	August	Sun.	10	Bethlem Royal Hospital	Н	Mixed	5T	G	3.00pm
Mixed	August	Mon.	11	Two Wood Day	Н	Mixed	6	G	11.00am
Mixed	August	Tue.	12	Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed		Casual	6.15pm
Mixed	August	Wed.	13	West Beckenham	Н	Mixed	3T	G	2.30pm
Ladies	August	Thu.	14	Bromley	Α	NWK(D2)	2T	G	5.30pm
Mixed	August	Fri.	15	West Beckenham	1H/1A	BBDBA Mixed	2T	G	5.45pm
Ladies	August	Sat.	16	Bromley Town	Н	JL	2T	W	3.00pm
Mixed	August	Tue.	19	Tuesday Club Night	Н	Mixed		Casual	6.15pm
Ladies	August	Wed.	20	Orpington	Α	JL	2T	W	2.00pm
Ladies	August	Thu.	21	No Game		NWK(D2)	2T	G	5.30pm
Mixed	August	Sun.	24	Tour Arrival	Α	Mixed			
Mixed	August		25	Isleham	Α	Mixed	5T	G	2.00pm
Mixed	August	Tue.	26	Fordham	Α	Mixed	5T	G	2.00pm
Mixed	August		27	Haddenham	Α	Mixed	5T	G	2.00pm
Mixed	August	Thu.	28	Stretham	Α	Mixed	5T	G	2.00pm
Mixed	August		29	Bottisham	Α	Mixed	5T	G	2.00pm
Mixed	August		30	Tour Departure	Α	Mixed			•
Mixed		September							

				NBBC Ladies' Fixtures 202					
Teams		Day	Date	Opposition	Venue	League	Rinks	Dress	Start
					2025				Time
Ladies	September	Wed.	3	Bromley	Н	JL	2T	W	2.00pm
Mixed	September	Thu.	4	Francis Drake	Н	Mixed	3T	G	2.00pm
Ladies	September	Sun.	7	Round Robin	Н		TBA	TBA	10.00am
Mixed	September	Fri.	12	Finals		Mixed	6	G	2.00pm
Mixed	September	Sat.	13	Finals	Н	Mixed	6	G	10.00am
Mixed	September	Thu.	18	Ashburton Park	Н	Mixed	2T	G	2.00pm
Mixed	September	Sun.	21	Captains' Closing Day	Н	Mixed	6	Casual	2.45pm

Table 1